$\rho_{\alpha}$				
RECORDATION F	05-18-1999 ——————————————————————————————————			
PATEN'				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	101038555 original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	ିଅ. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Michael Peter Cooke	Lucas Industries Plc			
	Stratford Road			
	Solihull B90 4JJ			
3. Nature of conveyance:	United Kinadom			
XAssignment o Merger				
o Security Agreement o Change of Name				
C Cooling to great the control of th				
Execution Date: 11/13/97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes 😿 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
08/895,623				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
David P. Gordon 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	o Authorized to charge deposit account			
	Deposit account number: 07-1732			
	(attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David P. Gordon  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2				
Total number of pages inclusive for the second state of pages inclusive for the second	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

ť

PATENT REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0009

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT BEFORE ISSUE**

WHEREAS I Michael Peter COOKE of 52 Burnt Oak Terrace, Gillingham, Kent, ME7 1DR have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH PRESSURE PUMP WITH DELIVERY VALVE CONTROLLED OUTPUT (hereinafter referred to as "the invention") for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under serial number 08/895623

AND WHEREAS Lucas Industries Plc, a corporation organised and existing under the laws of England of Stratford Road, Solihull, B90 4JJ (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right to the said invention NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of One dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged we by these presence do sell assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the specification of the said United States patent application and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee for its interest and for the sole use and behoof thereof to be held by the Assignee and its legal representatives and assignes, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED AT	this	13th day of	November	1997	
		Midnel	Pekar	Cooke	
		MICHAEL PETI	ER COOKE		

BEFORE ME:	
I tult mont	
//	
Attest	Attest

PATENT REGORDED: 05/03/1999 REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0010